

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18021/2007

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 17/05/2007 in WP No. 6290/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

NIHAR RANJAN JENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Prativa Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Government has filed a Review Application before the High Court. He further submits that the petitioners have completed three years of service. Let the result of the Review Application be awaited.

Put up this matter after the disposal of the Review Application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master