

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3504/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in WP No. 11748/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MEENAKSHI ROUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4741 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Behera,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. J.K. Das in SLP(C)No.3504/2007 and Mr. P.K.
Behera, in SLP(C) No. 4741/2007 state that they would like to delete
the name of respondent No.2 from their respective petition. They may
take proper steps within two weeks.

List such application before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge
immediately.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar