

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3504/ 2007
and SL P(C)NO.4741 / 2007

M E E N A K S H I R O U T & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F O R I S S A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default DT.5.1.2009)

Date: 01/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SL P(C)No.3504 / 2007: On the prayer of the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioners, unserved respondents nos.4,5, 8 to 10
and 12 & 15 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of
the petitioners and subject to objection, if any, at the time of final
hearing.

In SL P(C)NO.4741 / 2007 : Let the application for intervention be
placed along with main matter before the Bench hearing the main
matter.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master