

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3504/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in  
11748/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WP No.

MEENAKSHI ROUT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18021 of 2007  
[NIHAR RANJAN JENA & ORS. V. STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.]

SLP(C) NO. 21729 of 2008  
[PRASATA KUMAR MOHAPATRA & ORS. V. STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4741 of 2007  
[SUBRAT KUMAR MALLICK & ORS. V. STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.]  
(With appln. for intervention, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)	
IN SC 3504/07	Mr. A. Venyaga Balan, Adv.
In SC 4741/077	Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
In SC 21729/08	Mr. A. Venayaga Balan, Adv.
In SC 18021/07	Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv.
SLP(C) 3504/2007	

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Saunak Das, Adv.
in SC 3504/07	Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
in SC 4741	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv. Mr. A. Venyaga Balan, Adv.
In SC 21729/08	Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, learned Advocate, who has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 in one of the Special Leave Petitions, prays for leave to file vakalatnama in the other three matters as well, in respect of the same set of respondents. It has been submitted by him that he has received vakalatnama in respect of two other matters but he also undertakes to file vakalatnama in the third matter as well.

Let these matters be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable Mr. Radha Shyam Jena to do so.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(JUGINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER